Rebuttal letter:

Editorial comments:
1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues.
Response: Has been done.

2. Unfortunately, there are a few sections of the manuscript that show significant overlap with previously published work. Though there may be a limited number of ways to describe a technique, please use original language throughout the manuscript. Please check the iThenticateReport attached to this email.
Response: Has been done, primarily in the introduction section.

3. Please remove all headers from Introduction.
Response: Has been done.

4. Please do not use lists in Introduction.
Response: Has been done.

5. Figure 2: Please provide a title for the whole figure in Figure Legend.
Response: Has been done.

6. Please use standard SI unit symbols and prefixes such as µL, mL, L, g, m, etc.
Response: Has been done.

7. Please revise the text in Protocol to avoid the use of any personal pronouns (e.g., "we", "you", "our" etc.).
Response: Has been done.

8. All information about equipment or material used in the protocol should be included in Table of Materials.
Response: Has been done for the more specialized equipment. I am assuming, that I don’t have to list a specific centrifuge or vortexer, as well as the salts etc.?

9. Please adjust the numbering of the Protocol to follow the JoVE Instructions for Authors. For example, 1 should be followed by 1.1 and then 1.1.1 and 1.1.2 if necessary. Please refrain from using bullets or dashes.
Response: Has been done.

10. For steps that are done using software, a step-wise description of software usage must be included in the step. Please mention what button is clicked on in the software, or which menu items need to be selected to perform the step.
Response: Has been done.

11. Line 459: Please ensure that all text is written in imperative tense.
Response: Has been done.

12. Line 461-466: Please ensure that all text is written in imperative tense.
Response: Has been done.

13. Line 468-470: Please ensure that all text is written in imperative tense.
Response: Has been done.

14. Line 472-473: Please ensure that all text is written in imperative tense.
Response: Has been done.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Ps. The Editorial Manager was promting me to upload a figure and the ALA again, I am not sure why. There are no changes in either of these files.
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